1990 SPRING PHONE LisT

Dave Garrido
Patrick Cutts
Shauna O’Brien
Scott Carter
George Rosta
Heidi Linkenbach
Yvonne Moore
Greg Wiggins
Steve Gardner
~ Patty Mena

Ann Cotton
Doug Folden
Sheila Scott
Justine Justad
Derek Yeaney/

& Martin McGee
Mike Funk
Dave Taylor

Spencer Abbott
1016 George St.

Deanna Abney
120 Foothill

Hiroki Asai
813 Meinecke

Arn Anderson
1525 Gulf St.

Christina Azocar

1225 Monte Vista Pl. #2

Amy Baker
Yosemite Hall 37I

EXECUTIVES

“General Manager
Chief Engineer
Program Director
Music Director
Business Director
News Director
Marketing Director

Production Director

Assisant Music Director

Traffic Director

Assistant Marketing Director

Air Staff Instructor

Album 91 Editor

Special Programs Director
Underwriting Directors

Boosters Director
Sports Director

AR STAFF

Wet Pain

| don’t know—maybe it's

just Alzheimer’s

| want to be stereotyped.
I want to be classified.

544-4791

544-6561

541-8745

541-9192

542-0856

756-3387

543-5671
549-9947
544-6561
549-0487
541-0655
481-3183
544-6551
544-4391
541-8314
541-9267
544-4891
545-UDOG
545-9385
543-7495
756-3082
549-8490
541-9155
544-6269

SPC/Su 90

ARCH/Sp 90

CE/Sp 92



Peter Banchieri
129 Patricia

Meghan Biesadecki
730 Park

Nathan Blanchard
1470 Madonna #2

Kali Blomstrom
Sierra Madre 240

Tom Bonigut
745 Buchon

John Cain
3663 Lawnwood

Chris Callahan
1127 Foothill #209

Colin Campbell
1196 Foothill #4

Morgan Campbell
1196 Foothill #4

Scott Carter
2250 King St. #79

Pamela Cekola
200 N. Santa Rosa 105D

James Childress
3597 Johnson Ave.

Kathy Conlan
1351 Royal Way #13

Ann Cotton
1702 Morro Apt. B

Brennda Corrie
747 Rougeot

Molly Cox
442 Oahu
Morro Bay

Patrick Cutts
505 Foothill #7

When'’s payday

He who has the most
toys wins.

I've never been profound
so why start now?

12" long, 14" wide

Why not. . .

A cat? A hat?
Get outta here!

Where is my concubine?

Mmm. . . chocolatey!

Every piggy loves a
froggy sometime

Volume! Volume! Volume!

Crucial Rhythms!

Anyone for seconds?

A boa constrictor is a
very affectionate pet
because its always giving
you “little” hugs.

Those aren’t pineapples!

So? Whaddaya want me
to do about it?

541-8314

545-8921

545-8758

756-3735

546-8172

546-8524

545-8254

541-6689

541-6689

549-0487

542-9348

543-6849

542-9461

544-4891

544-7783

772-5748

549-9947

CSC/Fall 91

PSCI/W 91

JOUR/Sp 90

BIO/Sp 92

MATH/Sp 90

NSCI/Sp 92

HIST/Sp 90

PSCI/Sp 91

MATH/Sp 91

JOUR/Sp 91

JOUR/Fall 90

EL/Sp 92



Dennise Darrin
870 Broad St. #1

Sal Espafia
428 N. Chorro #F

Clark Farrell
Shasta #23

Arthur Fellows
1951 Aspen
Los Osos

Dug Folden
1702 Morro #A

Cindy Fowler
1351 Royal Way #13

David Freistroffer
1627 B Santa Rosa

Mike Funk
722 Boysen #6

Rick Gann
5 Los Verdes Dr.

Ben Gardella
1824 Hays St.

Steve Gardner
129 Patricia

Dave Garrido
1050 Foothill Blvd., Box 140
Katie Gartlan

1135 Coral

Peter Goddyn
1940 Huasna

Rich Gracyk
1835 Garden St. #2

Pat Hayes
1681 Phillips Lane

Martin Heim
35K Stenner St.

I'm still a bit left of
center.

Hey Ann. Can | borrow
your headphones?

The weather is here,

wish you were beautiful.

Don’t call me here,
| live at school

Dude, check it out,
it glows in the dark!

Here comes the summer
Fag—a—beefy?ll
Shausages

How bout a hot piping

cup of hell satan juice?

der dummste Bauer hat
die grossten Kartoffeln

“Would you like fries
with that, sir?"—Just
practising.

Pass the pasta.

Flying Dutchie

Just a chip shop from
the greenl!

| got a job and they
want to start me at
$33,000/anum!

Would somebody please
scratch that spot in the
middle of my back?

544-2973

543-6687

SLO-DIES

528-6312

545-UDOG

542-9461

543-8516

541-9155

544-5224

549-8576

541-8314

543-5671

549-8339

543-1094

541-5193

541-9476

545-8964

ARCH/Sp 93
HIST/Sp 90
BUS/Sp 92

ME/Sp 92

CE/Sp 90

SPC/Fall 90

MBIO

JOUR/Sp 91
ARCE/Sp 92
ENGL/Sp 91
ECON/Fall 90

BUS/Sp 90

CRP/Sp 91



Kathryn Hoy
11349 Apt. A Los Osos Valley Rd.

Amy Hummel
Sierra Madre 24M

Jon Jaeger
446-1/2 Tulare
Morro Bay

Jimmy Jacobs
1821 Morro

Justine Justad
155 Del Sur

Eric Kayser
1702 Morro B

Darin Keatley
129 Patricia

Paul Kleinkramer

Lance Koga
756 lIslay

Stacy Kosoff
118 Leeward Apt. A

John Kressman
1330 El Camino Real

Rodney Kusano
114 Mustang Dr.

T.J. Lingenfelter
Diablo 2

Neal Losey
129 Patricia

541-4519

I'd do that for a dollar! 756-3705

772-1379

| can hear myself bleeding 543-1201
The grass is greener on the
other side

| find we're constantly

pleading
Will we ever really open our
eyes?

. . .Softer than a baby 543-7495
bunny’s fuzzy butt!

| remember when we all 544-4891
used to ride bikes. Now we
all want to sound like

Dinosaur Jr.
Binney & Smith 541-8314
AN-DU-SEPTIC sticks

543-3075
Um.. .Yeah.. .uh...No 546-8548
| look good in polyester. 773-1444

It makes me feel like a woman.

Look at me, I'm Sandra Dee. 546-0666

Oh, | have no response 542-9733
to that.
The Zen Master was 756-4381

approached and asked: What
is Buddah? He removed his
sandal, placed it on his head,
and walked away.

.. .and sometimes | put them 541-8314
on my head and run around
the house naked. . .

BSCI/Sp 93

SPC/Sp 91

HE/Fall 91

GrC/Fall 91

ENGL/Su 90

PHOTO/Sp 91

GD/2016

NRM

HIST/Sp 91



Cheri Lust
1702 Morro #B

Kelly Marich
45D Stenner St.

James “Spock” Martin
1525 Mill #6

Patty Mena
1415 Stafford #D3

Derek Moore
Stenner 55J
Yvonne Moore

1464 Foothill

Todd Munn
1127 Foothill #209

David Munro
722 Boysen #6

Rob Nagel
1231 Garden St. #2

Mathew Narbut
1822A Fixlini

Delores Nelson
555 Westmont #163

Greg Nelson
651 Brizolara #1

Lydia Nomura
1415 Stafford B8

Isabel Nunes
1640 Osos #1

Kristin Nyquist
45D Stenner

Shauna O'Brian
120 Foothill

Sex, Drugs, & Rock & Roll!
| say: Two out of three
ain’'t bad!

Just call me Wild Woman
Wanda, I'm a friend on
Bitchin’ Brenda.

Ever notice: It's a penny
for your thoughts, but you

have to put in your two cents.

I make the other penny.

Don’t be sorry—
Just be wally

Auntie Em! Auntie Em!
It’s a twister!
It's a twister!

Whatever

Only fools read this crap.

Talk to my cat

Let’s play trap the clam.
Use things and not people,
love people and not things

There’s a boa in my
trousers!

Feh

I've got a THING. .. and
| LIKE it!

544-4891

544-3807

546-0820

541-9267

544-6551

545-8254

541-9155

549-8897

542-9670

546-0701

542-0893

545-9418

541-8895

What happened to SUN 101? 544-3807
Like, it's me Bitchin’ Brendal

Don’t call me Wendy O by

544-6561

mistake. . . unless you meant it!!

ASCI/Fall 90

SPC/Sp 90

ESCI/Sp 91

ENGL/Sp 91

HD/Sp 92

GrC

IE/Sp 92

JOUR/Sp 92

BUS/Sp 92

GrC/Su 90

SPC/Sp 91



Kevin Odle
1239 Foothill #109

Dave Peterson
1640 Osos #1

Oren Pfefferman
721 Johnson #15

Mari Pfost
1121 lris

Doug Reeve
1262 Murray St. #78

Lawson Reinsch
500B Hathway

Christi Rinne
45D Stenner

Dave Riveness
1016 George

Leah Rodgers
1121 lris St.

Kevin Romer
1327 Pacific

George Rosta
1147 Pismo

Erin Saul
Yosaemite 38G

Tom Schaniel
60 Casa #23

Brian Scheideck
1520 Santa Rosa

Sheila Scott
1512 Mill #5

Adam Selzer
Sierra Madre 340

| think your sticker is 544-3965
pecking out
No glove, no love! 541-8895

Q: How many guitarists does 545-8570
it take to screw in a light bulb?

A: 10, One to screw it in and the other
nine to say. . . | could do that.

Yeah Cheri! But
theoretically 3 out of 3 is
better!!

544-9315

Illiteracy?? Hey, | wrote 544-2391
the book.

Ooooh. . . | got it caught in 546-0606
the control board again!

Who is Bitchin’ Brenda?! 544-3807
And who the HELL is Wild
Woman Wanda?

It didn’t work out 544-4791

You can read my mood, 544-9315

I'm wearing a ring.

| got me a car--it's as big as
a whale.

The quick brown fox jumped 541-0655
over the lazy dogs.

Casserole is friendship 756-3531

No win situation i.e The 542-9009
Quayle effect: You're Dan
if you do and you’re Dan

if you don’t.

Those who know don’'t quote, 543-3756
Those who quote don’t know.

Rise and Reverberate 545-9385

Nixon-Quayle in 92 756-3855

NRM/Sp 92

ME/Sp 92

BUS/Fall 92

SPC/Fall 90

LS/Sp 90

SOCS/W 90

545-8071

GrC

ARCH/Sp 93

BUS

GrC/ Sp 99

PSCl/2043



Nick Shah
1230 Monte Vista #2

Scottie Sharp
25K Stenner

Robb Tanner
721 Johnson #35

Frank Virnig
Diablo #2

Christopher Waight
1774 Oceanaire
Bridget Walsh
11385 Walnut

Tony Wells
3663 Lawnwood

Greg Wiggins
250 California #103

Mara Wildfeuer
125 Foothill

Keith A. Wiley
1700 Osos #3

Linda Wood
155 Del Sur

Derek Yeaney
314 Santa Lucia

Brian Barnes
Laura Bestor
Matt Calagari

Kristy Duncan

Greed is good

Things are so interesting

Ooh! Dip me in acid Baby!

Dawn comes soon enough for

the working class. It keeps
getting sooner or later.

Hey man, its a free for all!

What does on do without
a radio?. . .Sing?

Those of you in the cheap
seats clap. The rest of you
rattle your jewelry.

-J. Lennon misquoted.

If your looking for

sympathy, it's between
sorry and syphillis in the
dictionary

| think, therefore I'm
single.

Husker Du Kala Unka?

NEWSIES

Executive Producer

541-4485

541-5266

545-8429

756-4381

549-9785

541-0670

546-8524

544-4391

546-0320

542-0250

543-7495

756-3082

543-1862
541-6782
541-6556

545-8529

EL/Fall :92

SPC/Sp 91

ARCH

BUS/Sp 92

JOUR/Sp 91

LA/Sp 91

SPC/Sp 90

ENVE/92-93



Ron Espejo
Janet Frappia
Gabby Friedly
Stephen Garcia
Robert Grove
Lee Jakobs
Heidi Linkenbach
Martin McGee
Kay Moore
Shauna O’Brien
Dave Taylor
Lucy Viguerie

Bridget Walsh

Michael Arnold
1240A Fredericks

Matthew Calegari
754 Boysen #9

Raymond Clack
P.O. Box 15616

Leonard Coss
Muir Hall 304
Tim Davis

555 Ramona #107

Kristy Duncan
173 Del Sur

Mike Eseltine
1702 Morro A

Executive Producer

News Director
Executive Producer

Executive Producer

Sports Director

TRAINEES

Sanity is a full time job.

Life is not a problem to be
solved, but a reality to be
experienced.

. . .Traces of your finger-
nails running down the
windshield of my boat of
ear. . .

542-9141
541-4629
544-4349
544-8664
543-7380
543-3756
481-3183
549-8490
542-0951
544-6561
544-6269
541-0670
541-0670

545-8461

541-6556

541-9156

756-3083

541-4015

545-8529

545-8364



Wes Greaves It's only rock n’ roll 541-3437
26 Mustang Dr.

Martin McGee C’'mon—Vogue! 549-8490
2221 King Ct. #20

Kurt Muller 541-8027
1330 Mill St. #6

Matt Schow 756-3348
33R Sierra Madre

Dave Stockett 756-3473
Trinity 228

Kristin Stone 543-7505

1330 Southwood #6

Mark Watson 756-3123
Shasta 12



