1990 SPRING PHONE LIST

executives

Dave Garrido Patrick Cutts Shauna O'Brien Scott Carter George Rosta Heidi Linkenbach Yvonne Moore Greg Wiggins Steve Gardner Patty Mena Ann Cotton Doug Folden Sheila Scott Justine Justad Derek Yeaney/ & Martin McGee Mike Funk Dave Taylor	General Manager Chief Engineer Program Director Music Director Business Director News Director Marketing Director Production Director Assisant Music Director Assistant Marketing Air Staff Instructor Album 91 Editor Special Programs Di Underwriting Director Boosters Director	Director	543-5671 549-9947 544-6561 549-0487 541-0655 481-3183 544-6551 544-4391 541-8314 541-9267 544-4891 545-UDOG 545-9385 543-7495 756-3082 549-8490 541-9155 544-6269
	air staff		
October Alders			vá n sa fol. Ted
Spencer Abbott 1016 George St.	Wet Pain	544-4791	SPC/Su 90
Deanna Abney 120 Foothill		544-6561	
Hiroki Asai 813 Meinecke		541-8745	
Arn Anderson 1525 Gulf St.	I don't know—maybe it's just Alzheimer's	541-9192	ARCH/Sp 90
Christina Azocar 1225 Monte Vista Pl. #2		542-0856	
Amy Baker Yosemite Hall 37I	I want to be stereotyped. I want to be classified.	756-3387	CE/Sp 92

Peter Banchieri 129 Patricia	When's payday	541-8314	CSC/Fall 91
Meghan Biesadecki 730 Park		545-8921	
Nathan Blanchard 1470 Madonna #2	He who has the most toys wins.	545-8758	PSCI/W 91
Kali Blomstrom Sierra Madre 240		756-3735	
Tom Bonigut 745 Buchon	I've never been profound so why start now?	546-8172	
John Cain 3663 Lawnwood	12" long, 14" wide	546-8524	
Chris Callahan 1127 Foothill #209	Why not	545-8254	
Colin Campbell 1196 Foothill #4	A cat? A hat? Get outta here!	541-6689	JOUR/Sp 90
Morgan Campbell 1196 Foothill #4	Where is my concubine?	541-6689	BIO/Sp 92
Scott Carter 2250 King St. #79	Mmmchocolatey!	549-0487	MATH/Sp 90
Pamela Cekola 200 N. Santa Rosa 105D	Every piggy loves a froggy sometime	542-9348	NSCI/Sp 92
James Childress 3597 Johnson Ave.	Volume! Volume! Volume!	543-6849	HIST/Sp 90
Kathy Conlan 1351 Royal Way #13	Crucial Rhythms!	542-9461	PSCI/Sp 91
Ann Cotton 1702 Morro Apt. B	Anyone for seconds?	544-4891	MATH/Sp 91
Brennda Corrie 747 Rougeot	A boa constrictor is a very affectionate pet because its always giving you "little" hugs.	544-7783	JOUR/Sp 91
Molly Cox 442 Oahu Morro Bay	Those aren't pineapples!	772-5748	JOUR/Fall 90
Patrick Cutts 505 Foothill #7	So? Whaddaya want me to do about it?	549-9947	EL/Sp 92

Dennise Darrin 870 Broad St. #1	I'm still a bit left of center.	544-2973	ARCH/Sp 93
Sal España 428 N. Chorro #F	Hey Ann. Can I borrow your headphones?	543-6687	HIST/Sp 90 BUS/Sp 92
Clark Farrell Shasta #23	The weather is here, wish you were beautiful.	SLO-DIES	ME/Sp 92
Arthur Fellows 1951 Aspen Los Osos	Don't call me here, I live at school	528-6312	CE/Sp 90
Dug Folden 1702 Morro #A	Dude, check it out, it glows in the dark!	545-UDOG	SPC/Fall 90
Cindy Fowler 1351 Royal Way #13		542-9461	
David Freistroffer 1627 B Santa Rosa	Here comes the summer	543-8516	MBIO
Mike Funk 722 Boysen #6	Fag—a—beefy?!!	541-9155	JOUR/Sp 91
Rick Gann 5 Los Verdes Dr.	Snausages	544-5224	ARCE/Sp 92
Ben Gardella 1824 Hays St.	How bout a hot piping cup of hell satan juice?	549-8576	ENGL/Sp 91
Steve Gardner 129 Patricia	der dummste Bauer hat die grossten Kartoffeln	541-8314	ECON/Fall 90
Dave Garrido 1050 Foothill Blvd., Box 140	"Would you like fries with that, sir?"—Just practising.	543-5671	BUS/Sp 90
Katie Gartlan 1135 Coral	Pass the pasta.	549-8339	
Peter Goddyn 1940 Huasna	Flying Dutchie	543-1094	
Rich Gracyk 1835 Garden St. #2	Just a chip shop from the green!!	541-5193	CRP/Sp 91
Pat Hayes 1681 Phillips Lane	I got a job and they want to start me at \$33,000/anum!	541-9476	
Martin Heim 35K Stenner St.	Would somebody please scratch that spot in the middle of my back?	545-8964	

Kathryn Hoy 11349 Apt. A Los Osos Valley Rd.	to first the golder miles	541-4519	
Amy Hummel Sierra Madre 24M	I'd do that for a dollar!	756-3705	BSCI/Sp 93
Jon Jaeger 446-1/2 Tulare Morro Bay		772-1379	
Jimmy Jacobs 1821 Morro	I can hear myself bleeding The grass is greener on the other side I find we're constantly pleading Will we ever really open our eyes?	543-1201	SPC/Sp 91
Justine Justad 155 Del Sur	Softer than a baby bunny's fuzzy butt!	543-7495	HE/Fall 91
Eric Kayser 1702 Morro B	I remember when we all used to ride bikes. Now we all want to sound like Dinosaur Jr.	544-4891	GrC/Fall 91
Darin Keatley 129 Patricia	Binney & Smith AN-DU-SEPTIC sticks	541-8314	ENGL/Su 90
Paul Kleinkramer		543-3075	
Lance Koga 756 Islay	UmYeahuhNo	546-8548	PHOTO/Sp 91
Stacy Kosoff 118 Leeward Apt. A	I look good in polyester. It makes me feel like a woma	773-1444 n.	
John Kressman 1330 El Camino Real	Look at me, I'm Sandra Dee.	546-0666	
Rodney Kusano 114 Mustang Dr.	Oh, I have no response to that.	542-9733	GD/2016
T.J. Lingenfelter Diablo 2	The Zen Master was approached and asked: What is Buddah? He removed his sandal, placed it on his head, and walked away.	756-4381	NRM
Neal Losey 129 Patricia	and sometimes I put them on my head and run around the house naked	541-8314	HIST/Sp 91

	Cheri Lust 1702 Morro #B	Sex, Drugs, & Rock & Roll! I say: Two out of three	544-4891	ASCI/Fall 90
	1702 WOTO #B	ain't bad!		
	Kelly Marich 45D Stenner St.	Just call me Wild Woman Wanda, I'm a friend on Bitchin' Brenda.	544-3807	SPC/Sp 90
	James "Spock" Martin 1525 Mill #6	Ever notice: It's a penny for your thoughts, but you have to put in your two cents I make the other penny.	546-0820	ESCI/Sp 91
	Patty Mena 1415 Stafford #D3	Don't be sorry— Just be wally	541-9267	ENGL/Sp 91
	Derek Moore Stenner 55J	Auntie Em! Auntie Em! It's a twister! It's a twister!		
	Yvonne Moore 1464 Foothill	Whatever	544-6551	HD/Sp 92
	Todd Munn 1127 Foothill #209	Only fools read this crap.	545-8254	GrC
	David Munro 722 Boysen #6	Talk to my cat	541-9155	
	Rob Nagel 1231 Garden St. #2		549-8897	
	Mathew Narbut 1822A Fixlini	Let's play trap the clam.	542-9670	
	Delores Nelson 555 Westmont #163	Use things and not people, love people and not things	546-0701	IE/Sp 92
	Greg Nelson 651 Brizolara #1	There's a boa in my trousers!	542-0893	JOUR/Sp 92
	Lydia Nomura 1415 Stafford B8	Feh	545-9418	BUS/Sp 92
	Isabel Nunes 1640 Osos #1	I've got a THINGand I LIKE it!	541-8895	GrC/Su 90
	Kristin Nyquist 45D Stenner	What happened to SUN 101? Like, it's me Bitchin' Brenda	544-3807 !	SPC/Sp 91
	Shauna O'Brian 120 Foothill	Don't call me Wendy O by mistake unless you meant	544-6561 it!!	
tialle etc.				

Kevin Odle 1239 Foothill #109	I think your sticker is pecking out	544-3965	NRM/Sp 92
Dave Peterson 1640 Osos #1	No glove, no love!	541-8895	ME/Sp 92
Oren Pfefferman 721 Johnson #15	Q: How many guitarists does it take to screw in a light bu A: 10, One to screw it in and nine to say I could do that.	lb? the other	
Mari Pfost 1121 Iris	Yeah Cheril But theoretically 3 out of 3 is better!!	544-9315	
Doug Reeve 1262 Murray St. #78	Illiteracy?? Hey, I wrote the book.	544-2391	BUS/Fall 92
Lawson Reinsch 500B Hathway	OooohI got it caught in the control board again!	546-0606	
Christi Rinne 45D Stenner	Who is Bitchin' Brenda?! And who the <u>HELL</u> is Wild Woman Wanda?	544-3807	SPC/Fall 90
Dave Riveness 1016 George	It didn't work out	544-4791	LS/Sp 90
Leah Rodgers 1121 Iris St.	You can read my mood, I'm wearing a ring.	544-9315	SOCS/W 90
Kevin Romer 1327 Pacific	I got me a carit's as big as a whale.		545-8071
George Rosta 1147 Pismo	The quick brown fox jumped over the lazy dogs.	541-0655	
Erin Saul Yosaemite 38G	Casserole is friendship	756-3531	GrC
Tom Schaniel 60 Casa #23	No win situation i.e The Quayle effect: You're Dan if you do and you're Dan if you don't.	542-9009	ARCH/Sp 93
Brian Scheideck 1520 Santa Rosa	Those who know don't quote, Those who quote don't know.	543-3756	BUS
Sheila Scott 1512 Mill #5	Rise and Reverberate	545-9385	GrC/ Sp 99
Adam Selzer Sierra Madre 340	Nixon-Quayle in 92	756-3855	PSCI/2043

Nick Shah 1230 Monte Vista #2	Greed is good	541-4485	EL/Fall 92
Scottie Sharp 25K Stenner		541-5266	
Robb Tanner 721 Johnson #35	Things are so interesting	545-8429	
Frank Virnig Diablo #2	Ooh! Dip me in acid Baby!	756-4381	SPC/Sp 91
Christopher Waight 1774 Oceanaire	Dawn comes soon enough for the working class. It keeps getting sooner or later.	549-9785	ARCH
Bridget Walsh 1135 Walnut	Hey man, its a free for all!	541-0670	
Tony Wells 3663 Lawnwood		546-8524	
Greg Wiggins 250 California #103	What does on do without a radio?Sing?	544-4391	BUS/Sp 92
Mara Wildfeuer 125 Foothill	Those of you in the cheap seats clap. The rest of you rattle your jewelryJ. Lennon misquoted.	546-0320	JOUR/Sp 91
Keith A. Wiley 1700 Osos #3	If your looking for sympathy, it's between sorry and syphillis in the dictionary	542-0250	LA/Sp 91
Linda Wood 155 Del Sur	I think, therefore I'm single.	543-7495	SPC/Sp 90
Derek Yeaney 314 Santa Lucia	Hüsker Du Kala Ünka?	756-3082	ENVE/92-93
	NEWSIES		
Brian Barnes		543-1862	
Laura Bestor		541-6782	
Matt Calagari		541-6556	
Kristy Duncan	Executive Producer	545-8529	Confige Blackly

Ron Espejo	(100g av. 122)	542-9141
Janet Frappia		541-4629
Gabby Friedly		544-4349
Stephen Garcia	Executive Producer	544-8664
Robert Grove		543-7380
Lee Jakobs		543-3756
Heidi Linkenbach	News Director	481-3183
Martin McGee	Executive Producer	549-8490
Kay Moore	Executive Producer	542-0951
Shauna O'Brien		544-6561
Dave Taylor	Sports Director	544-6269
Lucy Viguerie		541-0670
Bridget Walsh		541-0670
	TRAINEES	
Michael Arnold 1240A Fredericks	TRAINEES	545-8461
	TRAINEES	545-8461 541-6556
1240A Fredericks Matthew Calegari	TRAINES Sanity is a full time job.	
1240A Fredericks Matthew Calegari 754 Boysen #9 Raymond Clack		541-6556
1240A Fredericks Matthew Calegari 754 Boysen #9 Raymond Clack P.O. Box 15616 Leonard Coss	Sanity is a full time job. Life is not a problem to be solved, but a reality to be	541-6556 541-9156
Matthew Calegari 754 Boysen #9 Raymond Clack P.O. Box 15616 Leonard Coss Muir Hall 304 Tim Davis	Sanity is a full time job. Life is not a problem to be solved, but a reality to be	541-6556 541-9156 756-3083

Wes Greaves 26 Mustang Dr.	It's only rock n' roll	541-3437
Martin McGee 2221 King Ct. #20	C'mon—Vogue!	549-8490
Kurt Muller 1330 Mill St. #6		541-8027
Matt Schow 33R Sierra Madre		756-3348
Dave Stockett Trinity 228		756-3473
Kristin Stone 1330 Southwood #6		543-7505
Mark Watson Shasta 12		756-3123